Base Change In Cash,
Payables/Receivables,

Ending Market Value +
Accrued

48125LRK0
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

505,689.03
0.00

0.00
-500,000.00

0.00
0.00

42.50
-5,425.00

468.74
-775.27

0.00
0.00

---
---

44,549,456.35
31,199,206.02

-14,646,579.28
-14,700,000.00

-1,953,699.99
0.00

31,682.46
30,101.85

468.74
47,338.88

12,960.90
44,570,935.92

Roll Forward
US Dollar
01 January 2020 to 31 March 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 85

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

032556GM8
ANAHEIM CALIF HSG & PUB IMPT AUTH REV

MUNI 634,176.90 1.65
1.19

1.48 638,882.72
643,589.00
645,368.10

629,471.54
624,766.63
615,358.21

05588CAB8
BMWOT 19A A2

ABS 768,655.04 2.06
1.40

0.44 770,349.97
772,045.00
773,394.31

766,960.20
765,265.46
761,876.27

06050TML3
BANK OF AMERICA NA

CORP 490,685.00 2.03
2.60

0.13 491,011.99
491,340.33
492,001.12

490,359.38
490,035.11
489,390.67

06406FAA1
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP

CORP 699,588.30 1.90
2.55

0.98 703,019.29
706,449.30
713,306.39

696,156.33
692,723.38
685,854.54

13017HAF3
CALIFORNIA EARTHQUAKE AUTH REV

MUNI 1,000,810.00 1.30
0.92

0.25 1,002,061.04
1,003,111.95
1,003,111.95

999,559.01
998,308.07
995,806.35

14042WAB6
COPAR 191 A2

ABS 469,498.47 2.60
2.29

0.38 470,388.19
471,277.96
473,057.65

468,608.80
467,719.17
465,940.05

14913Q2J7
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

CORP 500,284.50 2.56
2.40

0.12 500,589.68
500,894.87
501,505.29

499,979.33
499,674.18
499,063.91

161571GX6
CHAIT 154 A

ABS 849,319.66 1.99
3.67

0.04 849,489.52
849,659.39
849,999.12

849,149.80
848,979.93
848,640.20

17305EGB5
CCCIT 17A3 A3

ABS 399,960.00 2.20
2.15

0.02 399,998.00
400,035.99
400,111.98

399,922.00
399,884.01
399,808.02

17325FAN8
CITIBANK NA

CORP 699,720.29 2.79
1.55

0.08 700,010.68
700,301.09
700,620.56

699,429.91
699,139.55
698,558.89

24422ETZ2
JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP

CORP 701,118.05 2.66
2.13

0.76 703,778.88
706,439.89
711,762.43

698,457.40
695,796.92
690,476.48

30229AD63
Exxon Mobil Corporation

CP 999,921.00 1.62
0.47

0.02 999,996.83
999,996.83
999,996.83

999,841.01
999,761.01
999,601.03

3130A1W95
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,022,028.72 1.54
0.40

1.18 1,026,812.47
1,026,812.47
1,026,812.47

1,016,019.45
1,010,010.68

997,994.69
313312N30
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 999,156.11 1.62
0.14

0.59 999,988.41
999,988.41
999,988.41

996,183.71
993,211.48
987,267.55

313312N97
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 999,132.78 1.62
0.14

0.61 999,988.84
999,988.84
999,988.84

996,075.52
993,018.44
986,904.79

313370US5
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,011,623.84 2.51
0.26

0.45 1,012,776.95
1,012,776.95
1,012,776.95

1,009,362.91
1,007,102.08
1,002,580.73

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 January 2020 to 31 March 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 86

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

313378JP7
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,027,344.53 1.66
0.47

1.42 1,034,206.02
1,034,206.02
1,034,206.02

1,020,030.18
1,012,716.53

998,091.31
313384VB2
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 999,998.06 1.57
0.04

0.01 999,999.86
999,999.86
999,999.86

999,973.06
999,948.06
999,898.06

313385DF0
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,338.00 0.40
0.17

0.96 999,974.10
999,974.10
999,974.10

993,526.19
988,714.72
979,092.84

3133EKR73
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 999,526.39 1.21
0.52

0.21 1,000,555.95
1,000,586.84
1,000,586.84

998,496.93
997,467.57
995,409.14

3135G0D75
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 1,002,807.28 2.00
0.25

0.23 1,003,371.83
1,003,371.83
1,003,371.83

1,001,669.12
1,000,531.01

998,254.94
3137BAHA3
FHMS K715 A2

FHLMC 882,159.25 1.92
1.20

0.69 885,207.20
888,255.33
889,492.92

879,111.48
876,063.89
869,969.22

34531MAD0
FORDL 20A A3

ABS 580,191.07 1.86
2.94

1.54 584,658.78
589,126.94
598,064.67

575,723.83
571,257.06
562,324.90

36256UAD0
GMALT 191 A3

ABS 804,003.28 1.52
2.20

0.64 806,556.06
809,108.98
814,215.25

801,450.64
798,898.14
793,793.56

369550BA5
GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP

CORP 750,517.50 2.76
2.17

0.11 750,934.05
751,350.61
752,183.80

750,100.97
749,684.46
748,851.50

376087FW7
GILROY CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 503,045.00 1.72
1.24

1.32 506,360.22
509,675.74
511,293.82

499,730.08
496,415.47
489,787.15

38346LD29
Gotham Funding Corporation

CP 1,000,007.28 1.43
-0.13

0.01 1,000,007.28
1,000,007.28
1,000,007.28

999,982.28
999,957.28
999,907.28

43814WAB1
HAROT 191 A2

ABS 310,124.57 4.24
3.57

0.29 310,574.26
311,023.97
311,923.42

309,674.90
309,225.24
308,325.97

4581X0CD8
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SUPRANATIONAL 1,009,548.09 1.72
0.54

0.60 1,012,591.97
1,012,841.57
1,012,841.57

1,006,504.39
1,003,460.87

997,374.35
45866FAC8
INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE INC

CORP 755,085.00 1.91
1.56

0.58 757,274.78
759,464.64
761,926.14

752,895.29
750,705.66
746,326.62

46625HNX4
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO

CORP 575,002.83 1.27
2.54

0.53 576,523.21
578,042.58
581,078.31

573,481.44
571,959.05
568,911.25

53127TD18
Liberty Street Funding LLC

CP 749,984.11 0.00
0.76

0.00 749,995.36
750,001.12
750,001.12

749,972.86
749,961.61
749,939.11

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 January 2020 to 31 March 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 87

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

58772RAB0
MBART 181 A2A

ABS 436.18 2.73
2.88

0.04 436.27
436.35
436.53

436.09
436.00
435.83

58772TAC4
MBALT 19A A3

ABS 502,376.95 1.99
2.27

0.57 503,798.72
505,220.58
508,064.56

500,955.27
499,533.67
496,690.75

637432MU6
NATIONAL RURAL UTILITIES COOP FINANCE CORP

CORP 700,017.92 2.53
2.26

0.15 700,552.57
701,085.48
702,146.11

699,481.54
698,943.43
697,862.00

63763PD22
National Securities Clearing Corporation

CP 699,997.12 1.61
0.07

0.01 699,999.64
699,999.64
699,999.64

699,979.62
699,962.12
699,927.12

65478BAD3
NALT 18A A3

ABS 500,547.80 6.10
2.95

0.37 501,478.84
502,409.94
504,272.28

499,616.81
498,685.86
496,824.12

65478GAD2
NAROT 17B A3

ABS 315,338.24 3.13
1.48

0.32 315,842.79
316,347.35
316,833.77

314,833.70
314,329.19
313,320.20

67983TE44
Old Line Funding, LLC

CP 499,324.72 1.41
1.42

0.10 499,561.90
499,799.08
499,998.31

499,087.54
498,850.36
498,376.00

69353RFD5
PNC BANK NA

CORP 678,987.32 1.92
3.14

0.13 679,435.46
679,883.62
680,779.99

678,539.20
678,091.09
677,194.93

69371RM78
PACCAR INC

CORP 696,238.75 2.48
3.93

0.36 697,505.93
698,773.16
701,307.78

694,971.62
693,704.54
691,170.55

796720MC1
SAN BERNARDINO CALIF CMNTY COLLEGE DIST

MUNI 750,915.00 1.76
1.32

0.34 752,180.32
753,445.70
754,263.16

749,649.74
748,384.53
745,854.28

808513AV7
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP

CORP 686,740.37 1.95
2.62

0.13 687,191.57
687,645.53
688,561.74

686,291.94
685,846.27
684,963.22

857477AS2
STATE STREET CORP

CORP 701,133.80 2.61
2.10

0.38 702,462.47
703,791.20
706,448.81

699,805.17
698,476.60
695,819.62

89231AAD3
TAOT 18C A3

ABS 810,464.96 2.00
1.59

0.86 813,966.30
817,467.90
821,600.14

806,963.88
803,463.07
796,462.23

89233GDT0
Toyota Motor Credit Corporation

CP 749,343.56 2.32
1.17

0.07 749,617.07
749,890.58
749,982.48

749,070.05
748,796.54
748,249.52

89236TCZ6
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP

CORP 497,689.49 1.78
2.35

0.99 500,163.10
502,636.90
507,585.05

495,216.07
492,742.83
487,796.92

90331HPK3
US BANK NA

CORP 721,150.87 2.01
2.86

-0.02 721,064.36
720,977.90
720,805.15

721,237.43
721,324.05
721,497.45

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 January 2020 to 31 March 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 88

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

9128285G1
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,015,898.00 1.72
0.14

0.58 1,016,736.23
1,016,736.23
1,016,736.23

1,012,967.21
1,010,036.57
1,004,175.76

9128286D7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 510,976.50 2.35
0.10

0.91 511,445.63
511,445.63
511,445.63

508,654.19
506,332.06
501,688.28

912828C57
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,021,172.00 1.84
0.13

0.99 1,022,499.05
1,022,499.05
1,022,499.05

1,016,107.18
1,011,042.74
1,000,915.01

912828L99
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,007,188.00 1.61
0.14

0.58 1,008,007.25
1,008,007.25
1,008,007.25

1,004,262.19
1,001,336.54

995,485.68
912828Q78
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,013,320.00 1.63
0.14

1.07 1,014,869.05
1,014,869.05
1,014,869.05

1,007,904.02
1,002,488.47

991,658.66
912828S27
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,012,734.00 1.63
0.10

1.24 1,014,050.47
1,014,050.47
1,014,050.47

1,006,465.45
1,000,197.47

987,663.16
912828XM7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 502,500.00 2.37
0.13

0.33 502,720.88
502,720.88
502,720.88

501,663.36
500,826.75
499,153.65

92348XAB1
VZOT 18A A1B

ABS 788,988.80 0.99
1.87

0.11 789,406.96
789,825.13
790,551.06

788,570.64
788,152.47
787,316.14

92826CAB8
VISA INC

CORP 677,641.80 2.56
1.54

0.62 679,755.94
681,869.88
684,156.93

675,527.46
673,412.91
669,183.21

92868LAB7
VALET 181 A2A

ABS 116,843.92 2.83
3.28

0.12 116,915.19
116,986.47
117,129.04

116,772.64
116,701.37
116,558.84

931142EF6
WALMART INC

CORP 698,956.24 1.26
1.80

0.23 699,749.57
700,542.94
701,807.64

698,162.94
697,369.68
695,783.26

94975P405
WELLSFARGO:GOVT MM I

MMFUND 1,344,463.22 1.46
1.43

--- 1,344,463.22
1,344,463.22
1,344,463.22

1,344,463.22
1,344,463.22
1,344,463.22

CCYUSD
Receivable

CASH 12,575.37 0.00
0.00

0.00 12,575.37
12,575.37
12,575.37

12,575.37
12,575.37
12,575.37

CCYUSD
Cash

CASH 1,759.46 0.00
0.00

0.00 1,759.46
1,759.46
1,759.46

1,759.46
1,759.46
1,759.46

---
---

--- 44,429,081.26 1.87
1.26

0.51 44,508,145.97
44,559,907.63
44,630,826.09

44,319,850.95
44,210,627.97
43,992,204.05

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 January 2020 to 31 March 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.